PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6585246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CELLULAR RESEARCH, INC.	09/20/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY		
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE		
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07417-1880		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17192814		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587208900

Email: DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68EB-298682-US12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JING LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Jing Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=68EB-298682-US12_Assignment [CR to BD]#page1.tif source=68EB-298682-US12 Assignment [CR to BD]#page2.tif source=68EB-298682-US12 Assignment [CR to BD]#page3.tif source=68EB-298682-US12_Assignment [CR to BD]#page4.tif source=68EB-298682-US12 Assignment [CR to BD]#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055501 FRAME: 0220

506538469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellular Research Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 4040 Campbell Avenue, Suite 110, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), desires to assign, grant, transfer, and convey the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in issued Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patents set forth in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Patents" and "the Patent Applications," respectively):

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a New Jersey corporation having offices at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has assigned, granted, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby assign, grant, transfer, and convey, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions; and the Patents and the Patent Applications, and all Letters Patents resulting therefrom, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions related thereto; and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said inventions and all Letters Patents resulting therefrom; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue Letters Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patents and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 055501 FRAME: 0221

Assign	or (Conveying Party)	Assign	ee (Receiving Party)
No. 1	Research Inc., vare corporation		Dickinson and Company, lersey corporation
Ву:	- AND THE	Ву:	LANGE
Name:	Joseph LaSala	Name:	Scott Rittman
Title:	Assistant Secretary	Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	54019,2018	Date:	20 Sur 2018

28943995

PATENT REEL: 055501 FRAME: 0222

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket No.	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
BDCRI.003A	US	12/969,581	12/15/2010	8,835,358	9/16/2014
BDCRI.003C1	US	14/281,706	5/19/2014	9,816,137	11/14/2017
BDCRI.003C2	US	15/217,896	7/22/2016	10,059,991	8/28/2018
BDCRI.003C3	US	15/217,925	7/22/2016		
BDCRI.003C4	US	15/217,886	7/22/2016		
BDCRI.003C5	US	15/224,460	7/29/2016	10,047,394	8/14/2018
BDCRI.003C7	US	16/038,790	7/18/2018		
BDCRI.003C8	US	16/038,832	7/18/2018		
BDCRI.003P1	US	13/327,526	12/15/2011	9,315,857	4/19/2016
BDCRI.003P1C1	US	14/326,424	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C10	US	14/975,441	12/18/2015	9845502	12/19/2017
BDCRI.003P1C2	US	14/326,434	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C3	US	14/326,443	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C4	US	14/326,448	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C5	US	14/326,452	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C6	US	14/326,454	7/8/2014		
BDCRI.003P1C7	US	14/540,007	11/12/2014	9,290,808	3/22/2016
BDCRI.003P1C8	US	14/540,018	11/12/2014	9,290,809	3/22/2016
BDCRI.003P1C9	US	14/540,029	11/12/2014	9,708,659	7/18/2017
BDCRI.003PR	US	61/286,768	12/15/2009		
BDCRI.003WO	WO	PCT/US2011/065291	12/15/2011		
BDCRI.006A	US	14/472,363	8/28/2014	9,567,645	2/14/2017
BDCRI.006AU	AU	2014312208	2/16/2016		
BDCRI.006C1	US	14/800,526	7/15/2015	9,567,646	2/14/2017
BDCRI.006C2	US	14/872,377	10/1/2015	9,637,799	5/2/2017
BDCRI.006C3	US	15/167,807	5/27/2016	9,598,736	3/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 055501 FRAME: 0223

BDCRI.006C4	US	15/459,977	3/15/2017		
BDCRI.006C5	US	16/012,584	6/19/2018		
BDCRI.006C6	US	15/987,851	5/23/2018		
BDCRI.006C7	US	16/038,979	7/18/2018		
BDCRI.006C8	US	16/038,887	7/18/2018		
BDCRI.006CN	CN	2014800595053	4/28/2016		
BDCRI.006EP	EP	14761937.3	3/23/2016		
BDCRI.006GB	GB	1511591.8	7/2/2015	2525104	9/28/2016
BDCRI.006GBD1	GB	1609740.4	6/3/2016	2546833	4/18/2018
BDCRI.006JP	JP	2016-537867	2/26/2016		
BDCRI.006KR	KR	10-2016-7008144	3/28/2016		
BDCRI.006PR	US	61/871,232	8/28/2013		
BDCRI.006PR2	US	61/952,036	3/12/2014		
BDCRI.006PR3	US	62/012,237	6/13/2014		
BDCRI.006SG	SG	11201601188T	2/18/2016		
BDCRI.006SGD1	SG	10201806890V	8/14/2018		
BDCRI.006WO	WO	PCT/US2014/053301	8/28/2014		***************************************
BDCRI.010A	US	15/055,445	2/26/2016	9,727,810	8/8/2017
BDCRI.010C1	US	15/667,125	8/2/2017	10,002,316	6/19/2018
BDCRI.010CN	CN	201680007652.5	7/26/2017		
BDCRI.010EP	EP	16714081.3	8/24/2017		
BDCRI.010PR	US	62/126,230	2/27/2015		
BDCRI.010WO	wo	PCT/US2016/019962	2/26/2016		
BDCRI.033A	US	15/937,713	3/27/2018		
BDCRI.033C1	US	16/012,635	6/19/2018		***************************************
BDCRI.033PR	US	62/515,285	6/5/2017		
BDCRI.033PR2	US	62/532,905	7/14/2017		
BDCRI.033PR3	US	62/532,971	7/14/2017		
BDCRI.033PR4	US	62/532,949	7/14/2017		

BDCRI.033PR5	US	62/645,703	3/20/2018	
BDCRI.033PR6	US	62/554,425	9/5/2017	
BDCRI.033PR7	US	62/578,957	10/30/2017	
BDCRI.033WO	WO	PCT/US2018/024602	3/27/2018	

29065030